

By Alameda County Environmental Health at 12:38 pm, Jul 02, 2013



Timothy L. Bishop, **P.G.**Project Manager
Marketing Business Unit

Chevron Environmental Management Company 6101 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, CA 94583 Tel (925) 790-6463 TimBishop@chevron.com

Mr. Keith Nowell Alameda County Health Agency 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, California 94502

Subject:

Notification of Chevron Project Manager Change

Former Union Oil Station # 3072 2445 Castro Valley Boulevard Castro Valley, California LOP Case No. RO0002968

Dear Mr. Nowell:

On behalf of Chevron Environmental Management Company, for itself and as Attorney-in-Fact for Union Oil Company of California (Union Oil), ARCADIS is responsible for the assessment and monitoring of environmental conditions located at the above-referenced site located at 2445 Castro Valley Boulevard, Castro Valley, California. Note that the Union Oil contact has changed. Please direct all future correspondence to:

Timothy L. Bishop Chevron Environmental Management Company 6101 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, California 94583

Office: 925.790.6463

Email: TimBishop@chevron.com

The primary ARCADIS contact will remain Katherine Brandt, whose contact information is as follows:

Katherine Brandt ARCADIS 2000 Powell Street 7th Floor Emeryville, California 94608

Office: 510.596.9675

Email: Katherine.Brandt@arcadis-us.com

June 24, 2013 Page 2

If you have any questions regarding the status of activities at this site, please feel free to contact Katherine Brandt of ARCADIS at 510-596-9675 or by email at Katherine.Brandt@arcadis-us.com.

Sincerely,

Tim Bishop Project Manager

Chevron Environmental Management Company

Copies:

Ms. Roya Kambin, Chevron Environmental Management Company (electronic copy)
Ms. Cherie McCaulou, San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board Region 2 (CD copy)
Jagdish M. & Janki J Moorjani Trust, Property Owner (hard copy)